REQUEST FOR
QUOTATION

No.

9632 TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT

DUE DATE

9/8/09

NO LATER THAN

3p.m. 248-823-4052
FAX: 248-823-4077

1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083

DATE

8/25/09

REQUEST FOR QUOTE — NOT AN ORDER

THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST
BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED

THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

Quantity

DESCRIPTION

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT

Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with MEDICAL
SUPPLIES

Copies of the bid are available at:
www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm (left column)
Bid recaps will be available at:

www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm (right column)

FACSIMILE BID IS NOT ACCEPTABLE

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to
bidders. The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”. Quotations must
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above.
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates
will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right

to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.

THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN

DELIVERY TIME

PRICES FIRM FOR NAME OF COMPANY

TELEPHONE
NO.

TERMS

NO. & STREET

FAX #

FOB
DELIVERED

ALL DELIVERY CHARGES
MUST CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE

BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN

E-MAIL

CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT) SIGNATURE

DATE




Note: All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder
(Familial Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response.
Failure to include a completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid.
The Affidavit of Bidder is required to be notarized for construction bids only. All
others only require completion and signature.

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of
(the “Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the
(the *“School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby
represent and warrant except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist
between the over(s) or any employee of
and any member of the Board of Education of the
School District or the Superintendent of the School District.

List any Familial Relationships:

BIDDER:
By:
Its:
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
COUNTY OF ))SS'
This instrument was acknowledged before meonthe _ day of , 20009,

by

,Notary Public

County, Michigan

My Commission Expires:

Acting in the County of:




TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MEDICAL SUPPLIES
BID 9632

HEALTH CARE N95 SURGICAL RESPIRATORS

e Disposable

e Latex & Silicone Free

e Pandemic Preparedness

e Meets CDC Guidelines

e Flat Fold

e 20 per box

e Quantity: 100 boxes

e Must provide sample of disposable respirator mask

e One respirator will be selected from approved listing below
APPROVED RESPIRATORS — N95 EUA
Manufacturer Model Unit Price
3M #1860 $
3M #1870 $
Moldex-Metrics #3000 $
Moldex-Metrics #3001 $
Moldex-Metrics #3002 $
Moldex-Metrics #3003 $
Gerson #1730 $
Kimberly Clark PRF95-170 $
Kimberly Clark PRF95-174 $

THERMOMETERS Unit Price

Braun ThermoScan Pro 4000 Ear Thermometer (#04000-200) with “AA” batteries
3-year limited warranty
Quantity: 35 $

Braun ThermoScan Pro 4000 Disposable Probe Covers (#05075-005)
20 per box

5000 per case

Quantity: 2 cases $

Company:

Address:

City: State: Zip:




Troy School District

Medical Supplies
Bid 9632
Qty Unit Mfr. Model

100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100

35

20/box

20/box
20/box
20/box
20/box
20/box

20/box
20/box
20/box

ea

5000/case

RESPIRATORS

3M 1860
3M 1870
Moldex-Metrics 3000
Moldex-Metrics 3001
Moldex-Metrics 3002
Moldex-Metrics 3003
Gerson 1730
Kimberly Clark PRF95-170
Kimberly Clark PRF95-174

Braun Thermoscan Pro
4000 Ear Thermometer 04000-200

Probe Covers 05075-005

American Screening

Corp. Aramsco, Inc. Buy Indian Medical
Shreveport, LA Thorofare, NJ Marietta, GA
Unit Price Total Alt Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
$212.77/cs 3,617.09 13.05 1,305.00 -
Must purchase
$150/cs 2,550.00 [ 102 boxes 18.38 1,874.76 -
Must purchase
- 108 boxes 17.03 1,839.24 -
185.90 6,506.50 221.35 7,747.25 178.41 6,244.35
408.26 816.52 454.05 908.10 343.10 686.20

Foley Medical Supply: No Response

MFASCO: No Response



Troy School District

Medical Supplies
Bid 9632
ElectraMed Corp. Emed Medical Co. Kentron Health Care
Flint, MI Hazelwood, MO Springfield, TN
Qty Unit Mfr. Model Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price  Total
RESPIRATORS
100 20/box 3M 1860 21.60 2,160.00 22.91 2,291.00 -
100 20/box 3M 1870 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3000 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3001 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3002 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3003 - - -
100 20/box Gerson 1730 - - -
100 20/box Kimberly Clark PRF95-170 - - -
100 20/box Kimberly Clark PRF95-174 - - -
Braun Thermoscan Pro
35 ea 4000 Ear Thermometer 04000-200 170.50 5,967.50 208.90 7,311.50 155.00 5,425.00

2 5000/case Probe Covers 05075-005 341.80 683.60 437.53 875.06 355.00 710.00



Troy School District
Medical Supplies
Bid 9632

Qty Unit Mfr. Model
RESPIRATORS
100 20/box 3M 1860
100 20/box 3M 1870
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3000
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3001
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3002
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3003
100 20/box Gerson 1730
100 20/box Kimberly Clark PRF95-170
100 20/box Kimberly Clark PRF95-174
Braun Thermoscan Pro
35 ea 4000 Ear Thermometer 04000-200

2  5000/case Probe Covers 05075-005

Kentron Health Care Landmark Med Source Lynn Medical
Springfield, TN San Antonio, TX Wixom, Ml
Alt Unit Price Total Alt  Unit Price Total Alt  Unit Price Total
- 16.50 1,650.00 19.95 1,995.00
- 16.50 1,650.00 20.95 2,095.00
- - 35/box 24.95 2,495.00
- - 35/box 24.95 2,495.00
Kentron
#999999 89.00 3,115.00 167.45 5,860.75 170.00 5,950.00
355.00 710.00 B 200/box 12.96 25.92 337.00 674.00



Troy School District

Medical Supplies
Bid 9632
Qty Unit Mfr. Model

100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100

35

20/box

20/box
20/box
20/box
20/box
20/box

20/box
20/box
20/box

ea

5000/case

RESPIRATORS

3M 1860
3M 1870
Moldex-Metrics 3000
Moldex-Metrics 3001
Moldex-Metrics 3002
Moldex-Metrics 3003
Gerson 1730
Kimberly Clark PRF95-170
Kimberly Clark PRF95-174

Braun Thermoscan Pro
4000 Ear Thermometer 04000-200

Probe Covers 05075-005

Alt

Medco Supply
Tonawanda, NY
Unit Price Total

Medical Products Ltd.

Alt

Conyers, GA
Unit Price

Total

Moore Medical LLC

Alt

Unit Price

Farmington, CT

Total

559584

559585
800/box

193.2 6,762.00

62.53 812.89

240/case

139.20

1,252.80

52315

68717
82960
63328
77077
72161

73270
73320

77238

76803
200/bx,
800/case

23.15

23.65
19.38
19.38
19.38
19.38

34.36
34.36

176.71

15.59/box

2,315.00

2,365.00
1,938.00
1,938.00
1,938.00
1,938.00

3,436.00
3,436.00

6,184.85

779.50



Troy School District

Medical Supplies
Bid 9632
RFP Medical Sales School Health Corp. Henry Schein Inc.
Chatsworth, CA Hanover Park, IL Melville, NY
Qty Unit Mfr. Model Unit Price Total Alt. Unit Price Total Alt  Unit Price Total
RESPIRATORS
100 20/box 3M 1860 - 21-247 21.85 2,185.00 B 777-5551 17.22 1,722.00
100 20/box 3M 1870 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3000 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3001 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3002 - - -
100 20/box Moldex-Metrics 3003 - - -
100 20/box Gerson 1730 - - -
100 20/box Kimberly Clark PRF95-170 - - -
100 20/box Kimberly Clark PRF95-174 - - -
Braun Thermoscan Pro
35 ea 4000 Ear Thermometer 04000-200 152.57 5,339.95 BW13-087 184.59 6,460.65 5663430 164.82 5,768.70
21-393
200/box, 6782442

2 5000/case Probe Covers 05075-005 299.30 598.60 800/case 57.95 753.35 800/case 47.88 622.44



Troy School District

Medical Supplies
Bid 9632
Qty Unit Mfr. Model

100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100

35

20/box

20/box
20/box
20/box
20/box
20/box

20/box
20/box
20/box

ea

5000/case

RESPIRATORS

3M 1860
3M 1870
Moldex-Metrics 3000
Moldex-Metrics 3001
Moldex-Metrics 3002
Moldex-Metrics 3003
Gerson 1730
Kimberly Clark PRF95-170
Kimberly Clark PRF95-174

Braun Thermoscan Pro
4000 Ear Thermometer 04000-200

Probe Covers 05075-005

School Kids Healthcare

United Health
Supplies

Zoetek Medical Sales

Waukesha, Wi Las Vegas, NV Victor, NY
Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Alt Unit Price Total
20/box,
_ - 6 bxs/case 22.30 2,230.00
181.13  6,339.55 155.00 5,425.00 156.49 5,477.15
350.50 701.00 298.95 597.90 303.10 606.20



