	ST FOR ATION									
No.	9632		TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT	•						
DUE DATE	NO LATER T	HAN	1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 4808							
9/8/09		3 p.m.	248-823-4052							
			FAX: 248-823-4077	DATE	8/25/09					
			REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER							
		THIS FORM	MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED							
THE R	FQ NUMBE	R MUST APPEAR	ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE	E, THIS IS N	OT AN	ORDER				
Quantity			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT				
	Please sup									
		Co	pies of the bid are available at:							
	ww	w.troy.k12.mi.us/	purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm (left column)							
		В	id recaps will be available at:							
	www	w.troy.k12.mi.us/p	urchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm (right column)							
	FACSIM	MILE BID IS I	NOT ACCEPTABLE							
	bidders. The la	te submission of a bid mal	r the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to kes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the I not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened.							
			s by vendors will be accepted and reviewed. However, if any substitution or departure e understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications.							
	be mailed or de Michigan State will be furnished	The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are "equal" or "approved". Quotations must be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated. Exemption certificates will be furnished when necessary. This request imposes no obligations on the buyer. The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.								
		THIS AI	REA MUST BE FILLED IN							
DELIVERY TIME	<u> </u>	PRICES FIRM FOR	NAME OF COMPANY	ME OF COMPANY TELEPHONE NO.						
TERMS			NO. & STREET	FAX#	FAX#					
FOB	ALL DELIVERY	CHARGES	CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE	E-MAIL						

SIGNATURE

DATE

FOB

DELIVERED

CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)

BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN

Note: All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder (Familial Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response. Failure to include a completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid. The Affidavit of Bidder is required to be notarized for construction bids only. All others only require completion and signature.

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER

The undersigned, the owner or authorized of (the "Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure reconstruct" (the "School District") advertise represent and warrant except as provided below between the over(s) or any employee of and any mer School District or the Superintendent of the School	quirement provided in the ment for construction bids, hereby , that no familial relationships exist
List any Familial Relationships:	
	BIDDER:
	By:
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF)	Its:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the by	
	,Notary Public
	County, Michigan
	My Commission Expires:
	Acting in the County of:

TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT MEDICAL SUPPLIES BID 9632

HEALTH CARE N95 SURGICAL RESPIRATORS

- Disposable
- Latex & Silicone Free
- Pandemic Preparedness
- Meets CDC Guidelines
- Flat Fold
- 20 per box
- Quantity: 100 boxes
- Must provide sample of disposable respirator mask
- One respirator will be selected from approved listing below

APPROVED RESPIRATORS - N95 EUA

Manufacturer	Model	Unit Price
3M	#1860	\$
3M	#1870	\$
Moldex-Metrics	#3000	\$
Moldex-Metrics	#3001	\$
Moldex-Metrics	#3002	\$
Moldex-Metrics	#3003	\$
Gerson	#1730	\$
Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170	\$
Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174	\$

				American Screening							
				Corp.		Aramsco, Inc.			Buy Indian Medical		
				Shrevep	Shreveport, LA		Thorofare, NJ			Marietta, GA	
Qty	Unit	Mfr.	Model	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
		RESPIRATORS									
100	20/box	3M	1860	\$212.77/cs	3,617.09		13.05	1,305.00		-	
						Must purchase					
100	20/box	3M	1870	\$150/cs	2,550.00	102 boxes	18.38	1,874.76		-	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3000		-			-		-	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3001		-			-		-	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3002		-			-		-	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3003		-			-		-	
						Must purchase					
100	20/box	Gerson	1730		-	108 boxes	17.03	1,839.24		-	
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170		-			-		-	
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174		-			-		-	
					-			-		-	
					-			-		-	
					-			-		-	
		Braun Thermoscan Pro	,								
35	ea	4000 Ear Thermomete		185.90	6,506.50		221.35	7,747.25	178.41	6,244.35	
			- 1333 - 33		-			-		-	
2	5000/case	Probe Covers	05075-005	408.26	816.52		454.05	908.10	343.10	686.20	

Foley Medical Supply: No Response

MFASCO: No Response

				ElectraMed Corp. Flint, MI		Emed Medical Co. Hazelwood, MO		Kentron Health Ca Springfield, TN	
Qty	Unit	Mfr.	Model	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
100		RESPIRATORS	1000	24.60	2.460.00	22.04	2 204 00		
100	20/box	3M	1860	21.60	2,160.00	22.91	2,291.00		-
100	20/box	3M	1870		-		-		-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3000		-		-		-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3001		-		-		-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3002		-		-		-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3003		-		-		-
100	20/box	Gerson	1730		-		-		-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170		-		-		-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174		-		-		-
					-		-		-
					-		-		-
					-		-		-
		Braun Thermoscan Pro							
35	ea	4000 Ear Thermometer	04000-200	170.50	5,967.50	208.90	7,311.50	155.00	5,425.00
					-		-		-
2	5000/case	Probe Covers	05075-005	341.80	683.60	437.53	875.06	355.00	710.00

				Kentron Health Care Springfield, TN			Landmark Med Source San Antonio, TX			Lynn Medical Wixom, MI		
Qty	Unit	Mfr.	Model	Alt	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total
		RESPIRATORS										
100	20/box	3M	1860			-		16.50	1,650.00		19.95	1,995.00
100	20/box	3M	1870			-		16.50	1,650.00		20.95	2,095.00
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3000			-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3001			-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3002			-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3003			-			-			-
100	20/box	Gerson	1730			-			-			-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170			-			-	35/box	24.95	2,495.00
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174			-			-	35/box	24.95	2,495.00
						-			-			-
						-			-			-
		Braun Thermoscan Pro		Kentron								
35	ea	4000 Ear Thermometer	04000-200	#999999	89.00	3,115.00 -		167.45	5,860.75 -		170.00	5,950.00 -
2	5000/case	Probe Covers	05075-005		355.00	710.00	200/box	12.96	25.92		337.00	674.00

					Medco Supply Tonawanda, NY			Medical Products Ltd. Conyers, GA			Moore Medical LLC Farmington, CT		
Qty	Unit	Mfr.	Model	Alt	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total	
		RESPIRATORS											
100	20/box	3M	1860			-			-	52315	23.15	2,315.00	
100	20/box	3M	1870			-			-	68717	23.65	2,365.00	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3000			-			-	82960	19.38	1,938.00	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3001			-			-	63328	19.38	1,938.00	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3002			-			-	77077	19.38	1,938.00	
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3003			-			-	72161	19.38	1,938.00	
100	20/box	Gerson	1730			-	240/case	139.20	1,252.80			-	
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170			-			-	73270	34.36	3,436.00	
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174			-			-	73320	34.36	3,436.00	
						-			-			-	
						-			-			-	
						-			-			-	
		Braun Thermoscan Pro											
35	ea	4000 Ear Thermometer	04000-200	55958	193.2	6,762.00			-	77238	176.71	6,184.85	
				559585					-	76803 200/bx,			
2	5000/case	Probe Covers	05075-005	800/box	62.53	812.89			-	800/case	15.59/box	779.50	

				RFP Medio		School Health Corp. Hanover Park, IL			Henry Schein Inc. Melville, NY		
Qty	Unit	Mfr.	Model	Unit Price	Total	Alt.	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total
		RESPIRATORS									
100	20/box	3M	1860		-	21-247	21.85	2,185.00	777-5551	17.22	1,722.00
100	20/box	3M	1870		-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3000		-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3001		-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3002		-			-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3003		-			-			-
100	20/box	Gerson	1730		-			-			-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170		-			-			-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174		-			-			-
					-			-			-
					-			-			-
					-			-			-
		Braun Thermoscan P)ro								
35	00	4000 Ear Thermome		152.57	5,339.95	13-087	184.59	6,460.65	F662420	164.82	5,768.70
33	ea	4000 Ear Thermome	104000-200	132.37	בב.בכב, <i>נ</i> -	13-08/	104.39	0,400.05	5663430	104.82	3,700.70
					-	21-393 200/box,		-	6782442		
2	5000/case	Probe Covers	05075-005	299.30	598.60	800/case	57.95	753.35	800/case	47.88	622.44

						United Health				
				School Kids Healthcare		Supp	olies	Zoetek Medical Sales		
				Wauke	Waukesha, WI		as, NV	Victor, NY		
Qty	Unit	Mfr.	Model	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Alt	Unit Price	Total
		<u>RESPIRATORS</u>						4		
100	20/box	3M	1860		_		_	20/box, 6 bxs/case	22.30	2,230.00
100	20,50%	3	1000						22.50	2,230.00
100	20/box	3M	1870		_		_			
100	20/box 20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3000		_		_			_
100		Moldex-Metrics	3001		-					-
	20/box		3001		-		-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics			-		-			-
100	20/box	Moldex-Metrics	3003		-		-			-
100	20/box	Gerson	1730		-		-			-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-170		-		-			-
100	20/box	Kimberly Clark	PRF95-174		-		-			-
					-		-			-
					-		-			-
					-		-			-
		Braun Thermoscan Pro								
35	ea	4000 Ear Thermometer	04000-200	181.13	6,339.55	155.00	5,425.00		156.49	5,477.15
					-		-			-
2	5000/case	Probe Covers	05075-005	350.50	701.00	298.95	597.90		303.10	606.20